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TIS/ VI 2021-22/095

Dear Parent

¢

Datesheet for Term | Examination- IX

TAGORE INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL
VASANT VIHAR, NEW DELHI-57

CIRCULAR FOR CLASS IX

September 2021

We are sending the date sheet for the Term | Examination for class IX which will commence from Friday, 22 October 2021.

Day/ Date IX X XIA XI'B XIC/D XIIA XI'B XII CID

Thu,210ct. | - | - Eco Eco/ HSc C Sc/ English [ English English
Eco/ Bio
Fri, 22 Oct. | English Hindi/Sans/ |- |-— |- |- ||
Fr/ CA
Sat,23 Oct. |- | - English [ English English | B.St. Pol.Sc Physics
Mon, 25 Oct. | S. Sc. Math/ CA | =me | oo e e e e
Tue, 26 Oct. | ------- B St Pol Sc Chem Math Geog/Math/Psych | Math
Wed, 27 Oct. | Science English | - | e e e e
Thu, 28 Oct. | - |- Math Math/ Math/ Eco Eco/ Hsc C Sc/
Psych/Geog Psych Eco/ Bio
Fri, 29 Oct. | Math/C A S.Sc/HSc |- e e e e
Sat,30 Oct. | -==---- | - Accts History/ Paint. | Physics | Accts History/ Paint Chem
Mon,01 Nov. | Hindi/Fr/ Science/ HSc | Sixth Sixth Subject | Sixth Sixth Sixth Subject Sixth
Sans Subject Subject | Subject Subject

*CA stands for Computer Application

SOME IMPORTANT POINTS TO BE NOTED:

1. The examination will be held OFFLINE in school. All the students are expected to write the exam in school.

The duration of each paper will be one hour thirty minutes and the maximum marks is 40 for each subject.

2.
3. Students will be allowed to enter the school from 8:00-8:30 am. No student will be given entry after 8:35 am.
4, The timings for the examination will be from 8:30 am to 10: 15 am.
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8:30 am- 8:45 am
8:45 am- 10:15 am
Dispersal timing- 10:15 am-10:45 am. You are requested to pick up your ward on time.
The paper will have Multiple Choice Questions as mandated by CBSE. The students will attempt the questions
by marking theirresponses on an OMR sheet.
The syllabus for the examination is available on the school website.
The students will have preparatory leave on Thursday, 21 October 2021.
. Itis mandatory to carry the duly signed Undertaking to school on all examination days.
0. The Performance Profile will be visible on CampusCare on Friday, 12 November 2021.
1. PTMwill be held on Saturday, 13 November 2021.

Reading time
Writing time & submission of OMR sheets

“There are no secrets to success. It is the result of preparation, hard work, and learning from failure

" —Colin Powell




